
2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 6 - 500cc & FORMULA 750cc
Leg 4

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 14:57:20
Event: R62 Laps: 5

Weather: Mostlt Cloudy - 18.7C Starters: 15
Track: Dry - 38.5C Printed at: 15:05

Race  Behind Behind Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Leader Prev Lap   Lap

1 4 Lachlan HILL (VIC) / Ron Angel Classic 
Racing / Promecha Suspension

P6_5 Yamaha 250 5 6:28.825 1:16.170 2

2 62a Phillip BURKE (NSW) P6_7 Honda 750 5 6:35.254 6.429 6.429 1:17.209 2
3 22a Corey FORDE (NSW) / RPE Racing P6_7 Suzuki 750 5 6:36.042 7.217 .788 1:17.188 2
4 2 David TROTTER (SA) / Leighton Racing P6_7 Suzuki 750 5 6:37.683 8.858 1.641 1:17.392 2
5 29 Colin SLEIGH (TAS) P6_5 Yamaha 250 5 6:45.987 17.162 8.304 1:20.211 2
6 151 Phillip BEVAN (NSW) P6_7 Honda 750 5 6:46.955 18.130 .968 1:19.966 2
7 81 Max JORDAN (NSW) / Jordan Brothers 

Racing
P6_5 Honda 400 5 6:57.428 28.603 10.473 1:22.438 5

8 13 Robert HUGHES (VIC) P6_7 Suzuki 750 5 7:08.108 39.283 10.680 1:24.308 2
9 11 Mike ENGBERG (SA) / Fossil Racing P6_5 Yamaha 400 5 7:10.540 41.715 2.432 1:23.977 2
10 48 Anthony LOGAN (WA) / Airpro Perth P6_5 Honda 250 5 7:15.143 46.318 4.603 1:24.934 3
11 22 Karen WEBB (TAS) / SKI Investments P6_7 Suzuki 749 5 7:18.060 49.235 2.917 1:25.555 5
12 10 Scott ELLIS (SA) P6_5 Honda 400 5 7:20.086 51.261 2.026 1:24.628 4
13 268 Owen WARD (QLD) P6_5 Honda 399 5 7:24.834 56.009 4.748 1:27.129 2
14 110 Dean NICHOLLS (WA) P6_5 Honda 250 5 7:26.227 57.402 1.393 1:27.415 2
15 06a Rick BIGGS (SA) P6_5 Honda 400 5 7:33.353 1:04.528 7.126 1:28.760 3

Fastest Lap was 1:16.170 by Lachlan HILL (VIC)

Current race lap record for P6_500 class - 1:15.368 by Lachlan HILL (VIC) on a Yamaha 250 set on 02/04/22

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 - 500cc & FORMULA 750cc
Leg 4

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 14:57:20
Event: R62 Laps: 5

Weather: Mostlt Cloudy - 18.7C Starters: 15
Track: Dry - 38.5C Printed at: 15:05

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
06a Rick BIGGS (SA) 1:36.115 1:28.909 1:28.760 1:29.738 1:29.831
2 David TROTTER (SA) 1:21.525 1:17.392 1:18.405 1:19.465 1:20.896
4 Lachlan HILL (VIC) 1:19.823 1:16.170 1:16.351 1:16.380 1:20.101
10 Scott ELLIS (SA) 1:33.852 1:27.155 1:27.068 1:24.628 1:27.383
11 Mike ENGBERG (SA) 1:32.163 1:23.977 1:24.460 1:24.949 1:24.991
13 Robert HUGHES (VIC) 1:30.268 1:24.308 1:24.544 1:24.422 1:24.566
22 Karen WEBB (TAS) 1:32.765 1:26.617 1:26.977 1:26.146 1:25.555
22a Corey FORDE (NSW) 1:22.117 1:17.188 1:17.668 1:18.897 1:20.172
29 Colin SLEIGH (TAS) 1:24.100 1:20.211 1:20.317 1:20.219 1:21.140
48 Anthony LOGAN (WA) 1:33.229 1:25.320 1:24.934 1:25.982 1:25.678
62a Phillip BURKE (NSW) 1:22.600 1:17.209 1:17.839 1:18.693 1:18.913
81 Max JORDAN (NSW) 1:27.433 1:22.442 1:22.459 1:22.656 1:22.438
110 Dean NICHOLLS (WA) 1:35.407 1:27.415 1:27.601 1:27.629 1:28.175
151 Phillip BEVAN (NSW) 1:26.000 1:19.966 1:20.217 1:20.395 1:20.377
268 Owen WARD (QLD) 1:34.997 1:27.129 1:27.650 1:27.555 1:27.503

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 - 500cc & FORMULA 750cc
Leg 4

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 14:57:20
Event: R62 Laps: 5

Weather: Mostlt Cloudy - 18.7C Starters: 15
Track: Dry - 38.5C Printed at: 15:05

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
06a  Rick BIGGS (SA)  (15th) 22  Karen WEBB (TAS)  (11th)

1 57.329 38.786 1:36.115 1 54.369 38.396 1:32.765
2 50.388 38.521 1:28.909 2 48.592 38.025 1:26.617
3 50.112 38.648 1:28.760 3 48.596 38.381 1:26.977
4 50.881 38.857 1:29.738 4 48.465 37.681 1:26.146
5 50.544 39.287 1:29.831 5 47.951 37.604 1:25.555

2  David TROTTER (SA)  (4th) 22a  Corey FORDE (NSW)  (3rd)
1 47.860 33.665 1:21.525 1 47.692 34.425 1:22.117
2 43.734 33.658 1:17.392 2 43.489 33.699 1:17.188
3 43.963 34.442 1:18.405 3 43.722 33.946 1:17.668
4 44.744 34.721 1:19.465 4 43.832 35.065 1:18.897
5 45.521 35.375 1:20.896 5 44.667 35.505 1:20.172

4  Lachlan HILL (VIC)  (1st) 29  Colin SLEIGH (TAS)  (5th)
1 46.497 33.326 1:19.823 1 49.701 34.399 1:24.100
2 43.048 33.122 1:16.170 2 45.238 34.973 1:20.211
3 43.190 33.161 1:16.351 3 45.325 34.992 1:20.317
4 43.012 33.368 1:16.380 4 45.139 35.080 1:20.219
5 44.723 35.378 1:20.101 5 45.648 35.492 1:21.140

10  Scott ELLIS (SA)  (12th) 48  Anthony LOGAN (WA)  (10th)
1 55.892 37.960 1:33.852 1 54.660 38.569 1:33.229
2 49.647 37.508 1:27.155 2 48.542 36.778 1:25.320
3 50.006 37.062 1:27.068 3 47.589 37.345 1:24.934
4 48.219 36.409 1:24.628 4 48.702 37.280 1:25.982
5 49.985 37.398 1:27.383 5 48.445 37.233 1:25.678

11  Mike ENGBERG (SA)  (9th) 62a  Phillip BURKE (NSW)  (2nd)
1 54.818 37.345 1:32.163 1 48.394 34.206 1:22.600
2 47.723 36.254 1:23.977 2 43.417 33.792 1:17.209
3 47.972 36.488 1:24.460 3 43.763 34.076 1:17.839
4 47.961 36.988 1:24.949 4 44.587 34.106 1:18.693
5 48.087 36.904 1:24.991 5 44.404 34.509 1:18.913

13  Robert HUGHES (VIC)  (8th) 81  Max JORDAN (NSW)  (7th)
1 53.241 37.027 1:30.268 1 51.852 35.581 1:27.433
2 47.870 36.438 1:24.308 2 46.565 35.877 1:22.442
3 47.806 36.738 1:24.544 3 46.592 35.867 1:22.459
4 47.440 36.982 1:24.422 4 46.616 36.040 1:22.656
5 47.704 36.862 1:24.566 5 46.696 35.742 1:22.438
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PERIOD 6 - 500cc & FORMULA 750cc
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PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 14:57:20
Event: R62 Laps: 5

Weather: Mostlt Cloudy - 18.7C Starters: 15
Track: Dry - 38.5C Printed at: 15:05

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
110  Dean NICHOLLS (WA)  (14th) 5 45.263 35.114 1:20.377

1 56.875 38.532 1:35.407
2 49.183 38.232 1:27.415 268  Owen WARD (QLD)  (13th)
3 49.350 38.251 1:27.601 1 56.473 38.524 1:34.997
4 49.282 38.347 1:27.629 2 48.960 38.169 1:27.129
5 49.573 38.602 1:28.175 3 49.527 38.123 1:27.650

4 49.585 37.970 1:27.555
151  Phillip BEVAN (NSW)  (6th) 5 49.280 38.223 1:27.503

1 50.968 35.032 1:26.000
2 45.052 34.914 1:19.966
3 45.364 34.853 1:20.217
4 45.361 35.034 1:20.395

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 6 - 500cc & FORMULA 750cc
Leg 4

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 14:57:20
Event: R62 Laps: 5

Weather: Mostlt Cloudy - 18.7C Starters: 15
Track: Dry - 38.5C Printed at: 15:05

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 4 Lachlan HILL (VIC) Yamaha 250 1:19.823 1
2 1 4 Lachlan HILL (VIC) Yamaha 250 1:16.170 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 - 500cc & FORMULA 750cc
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PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET
Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 14:57:20
Event: R62 Laps: 5

Weather: Mostlt Cloudy - 18.7C Starters: 15
Track: Dry - 38.5C Printed at: 15:05

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
Lap 3 4 1:20.101

Lap 1 4 1:16.351 62a 1:18.913 6.429
4 1:19.823 22a 1:17.668 4.629 22a 1:20.172 7.217
2 1:21.525 1.702 2 1:18.405 4.978 2 1:20.896 8.858

22a 1:22.117 2.294 62a 1:17.839 5.304 29 1:21.140 17.162
62a 1:22.600 2.777 29 1:20.317 12.284 151 1:20.377 18.130
29 1:24.100 4.277 151 1:20.217 13.839 81 1:22.438 28.603

151 1:26.000 6.177 81 1:22.459 19.990 13 1:24.566 39.283
81 1:27.433 7.610 13 1:24.544 26.776 11 1:24.991 41.715
13 1:30.268 10.445 11 1:24.460 28.256 48 1:25.678 46.318
11 1:32.163 12.340 48 1:24.934 31.139 22 1:25.555 49.235
22 1:32.765 12.942 22 1:26.977 34.015 10 1:27.383 51.261
48 1:33.229 13.406 10 1:27.068 35.731 268 1:27.503 56.009
10 1:33.852 14.029 268 1:27.650 37.432 110 1:28.175 57.402

268 1:34.997 15.174 110 1:27.601 38.079 06a 1:29.831 1:04.52
110 1:35.407 15.584 06a 1:28.760 41.440
06a 1:36.115 16.292

Lap 4
Lap 2 4 1:16.380

4 1:16.170 22a 1:18.897 7.146
2 1:17.392 2.924 62a 1:18.693 7.617

22a 1:17.188 3.312 2 1:19.465 8.063
62a 1:17.209 3.816 29 1:20.219 16.123
29 1:20.211 8.318 151 1:20.395 17.854

151 1:19.966 9.973 81 1:22.656 26.266
81 1:22.442 13.882 13 1:24.422 34.818
13 1:24.308 18.583 11 1:24.949 36.825
11 1:23.977 20.147 48 1:25.982 40.741
48 1:25.320 22.556 22 1:26.146 43.781
22 1:26.617 23.389 10 1:24.628 43.979
10 1:27.155 25.014 268 1:27.555 48.607

268 1:27.129 26.133 110 1:27.629 49.328
110 1:27.415 26.829 06a 1:29.738 54.798
06a 1:28.909 29.031

Lap 5

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 - 500cc & FORMULA 750cc
Leg 4

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART
Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 14:57:20
Event: R62 Laps: 5

Weather: Mostlt Cloudy - 18.7C Starters: 15
Track: Dry - 38.5C Printed at: 15:05

Name Grid 1 2 3 4 5 Name
 L. HILL 4 4 4 4 4 4 L. HILL
C. FORDE 22a 2 2 22a 22a 62a P. BURKE
D. TROTTER 2 22a 22a 2 62a 22a C. FORDE
R. RUWOLDT 62 62a 62a 62a 2 2 D. TROTTER
P. BURKE 62a 29 29 29 29 29 C. SLEIGH
P. BEVAN 151 151 151 151 151 151 P. BEVAN
C. SLEIGH 29 81 81 81 81 81 M. JORDAN
P. BELLCHAMBERS 88 13 13 13 13 13 R. HUGHES
M. JORDAN 81 11 11 11 11 11 M. ENGBERG
M. ENGBERG 11 22 48 48 48 48 A. LOGAN
S. ELLIS 10 48 22 22 22 22 K. WEBB
D. WILSON 38 10 10 10 10 10 S. ELLIS
R. HUGHES 13 268 268 268 268 268 O. WARD
K. WEBB 22 110 110 110 110 110 D. NICHOLLS
A. LOGAN 48 06a 06a 06a 06a 06a R. BIGGS
D. ELLIS 107 D. ELLIS
A. RELPH 64 A. RELPH
O. WARD 268
D. NICHOLLS 110
R. BIGGS 06a

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 - 500cc & FORMULA 750cc
Leg 4

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 14:57:20
Event: R62 Laps: 5

Weather: Mostlt Cloudy - 18.7C Starters: 15
Track: Dry - 38.5C Printed at: 15:05

Split 1 Split 2 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 L. HILL 43.012 L. HILL 33.122 L. HILL 1:16.134 1:16.170
2 P. BURKE 43.417 D. TROTTER 33.658 C. FORDE 1:17.188 1:17.188
3 C. FORDE 43.489 C. FORDE 33.699 P. BURKE 1:17.209 1:17.209
4 D. TROTTER 43.734 P. BURKE 33.792 D. TROTTER 1:17.392 1:17.392
5 P. BEVAN 45.052 C. SLEIGH 34.399 C. SLEIGH 1:19.538 1:20.211
6 C. SLEIGH 45.139 P. BEVAN 34.853 P. BEVAN 1:19.905 1:19.966
7 M. JORDAN 46.565 M. JORDAN 35.581 M. JORDAN 1:22.146 1:22.438
8 R. HUGHES 47.440 M. ENGBERG 36.254 R. HUGHES 1:23.878 1:24.308
9 A. LOGAN 47.589 S. ELLIS 36.409 M. ENGBERG 1:23.977 1:23.977

10 M. ENGBERG 47.723 R. HUGHES 36.438 A. LOGAN 1:24.367 1:24.934
11 K. WEBB 47.951 A. LOGAN 36.778 S. ELLIS 1:24.628 1:24.628
12 S. ELLIS 48.219 K. WEBB 37.604 K. WEBB 1:25.555 1:25.555
13 O. WARD 48.960 O. WARD 37.970 O. WARD 1:26.930 1:27.129
14 D. NICHOLLS 49.183 D. NICHOLLS 38.232 D. NICHOLLS 1:27.415 1:27.415
15 R. BIGGS 50.112 R. BIGGS 38.521 R. BIGGS 1:28.633 1:28.760

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 - 500cc & FORMULA 750cc
PROVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

PERIOD 6 - 500cc Leg Leg Leg Leg
Pos No Name 1 2 3 4 Total

1 4 Lachlan HILL 25 25 25 25 100
2 29 Colin SLEIGH 20 20 20 20 80
3 81 Max JORDAN 18 18 18 18 72
4 11 Mike ENGBERG 16 17 17 17 67
5 48 Anthony LOGAN 17 16 16 16 65
6 10 Scott ELLIS 15 15 15 15 60
7 110 Dean NICHOLLS 13 13 13 13 52
8 06a Rick BIGGS 12 12 12 12 48
9 107 David ELLIS 14 14 14 42
10 268 Owen WARD 11 11 14 36

PERIOD 6 - FORMULA 750cc Leg Leg Leg Leg
Pos No Name 1 2 3 4 Total

1 62a Phillip BURKE 20 20 20 25 85
2 2 David TROTTER 25 18 18 18 79
3 22a Corey FORDE 25 25 20 70
4 151 Phillip BEVAN 18 17 17 17 69
5 13 Robert HUGHES 17 16 16 16 65
6 22 Karen WEBB 16 15 15 15 61
7 64 Andrew RELPH 15 14 14 43


